Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 624 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

AUTHORIZING CORRECTION OF VACATION ACCRUAL FOR TWO EMPLOYEES, MAKE PAYMENT

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting to make payments to two employees affected by a vacation time accrual error (Employee No. 11097 - 32 hours - \$428.37 and Employee No. 5804 - 272 hours - \$3,718.40), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize that Employee No. 11097 be paid the sum of Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Thirty-Seven Cents (\$428.37) for thirty-two (32) hours of vacation time and Employee No. 5804 be paid the sum of Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Forty Cents (\$3,718.40) for two hundred seventy-two (272) hours of vacation time, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code D.5110 110 Maintenance of Roads, Salaries-Regular.